
DON QUIXOTE  |  CASTING
THURSDAY, JUNE 2, 2022  |  7:30PM

The Mary B. Galvin Artistic Director ASHLEY WHEATER MBE
Choreography by YURI POSSOKHOV

Staged by NICOLAS BLANC, ADAM BLYDE, SUZANNE LOPEZ,
AND GUEST STAGER ANASTACIA HOLDEN

Music by LUDWIG MINKUS
Conducted by SCOTT SPECK

Scenery and Lighting Designed by JACK MEHLER
Costumes Designed by TRAVIS HALSEY

Projections Designed by WENDALL HARRINGTON
Projection Programmed by PAUL VERSHBOW
Puppet Designed by VONORTHAL PUPPETS

Flying Effects by FLYING BY FOY

Don Quixote
Miguel Angel Blanco

Sancho Panza, squire to Don Quixote
Derrick Agnoletti

Kitri
Victoria Jaiani

Basilio, a Barber
Dylan Gutierrez

Lorenzo, Kitri’s father
Raúl Casasola

Gamache, betrothed to marry Kitri
Fernando Duarte

Mercedes, a street dancer
Brooke Linford

Espada, a famous toreador
Stefan Goncalvez

Kitri’s Friends
Amanda Assucena, Valeria Chaykina

Dryad Queen
Gayeon Jung
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Amore
Miu Tanaka

Rocinante, Don Quixote’s faithful horse
Andre McGregor II,** Davide Oldano*

Housekeeper
Lauren Bemisderfer**

Bridesmaids
Lucia Connolly, Yumi Kanazawa, Princess Reid, Miu Tanaka

Toreadors
Yoshihisa Arai, Edson Barbosa, Jonathan Dole, Graham Maverick, Aaron Renteria, Alberto Velazquez

Seguidillas
Nicole Ciapponi, Dara Holmes, Yumi Kanazawa, Princess Reid, Julia Rust, Chloé Sherman,  

Olivia Tang-Mifsud, Lauren Bemisderfer,** Chloe Capulong,** Audrey Nelson,** Sophia Shahani,** Brian Bennett, 
José Pablo Castro Cuevas, Maxwell Dawe, Derek Drilon, Blake Kessler, Hyuma Kiyosawa, Xavier Núñez, 

Valentino Moneglia Zamora, Davide Oldano*

Dryads
Valeria Chaykina, Nicole Ciapponi, Lucia Connolly, Dara Holmes, Yumi Kanazawa, Brooke Linford,  

Princess Reid, Julia Rust, Chloé Sherman, Olivia Tang-Mifsud, Lauren Bemisderfer,**  
Chloe Capulong,** Audrey Nelson,** Pilar Ortega,** Sophia Shahani** 

Vegetable Cart Vendor
Will Giannuzzi*

Tavern Keeper
Maxwell Dawe

World Premiere: October 12, 2011, The Joffrey Ballet, The Auditorium Theatre
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Derrick Agnoletti
San Jose, CA

Yoshihisa Arai
Hiroshima, Japan

Amanda Assucena*
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Valeria Chaykina
St. Petersburg, Russia

Stefan Goncalvez
São Paulo, Brazil

Nicole Ciapponi
Vancouver, Canada

Dylan Gutierrez
Los Angeles, CA

April Daly
Rockford, IL

Lucia Connolly
Los Angeles, CA

Dara Holmes*
Wilmington, NC

José Pablo Castro Cuevas*
Queretaro, Mexico

Victoria Jaiani
Tbilisi, Rep. of Georgia

Anna Gerberich
Dillsburg, PA

Edson Barbosa
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Brian Bennett* 
Lanham, MD

Miguel Angel Blanco
Havana, Cuba

Evan Boersma* 
Chicago, IL

Anais Bueno
Córdoba, Mexico

Maxwell Dawe*
Dorset, United Kingdom

Jonathan Dole*
Sacramento, CA

Derek Drilon*
Vancouver, WA

Fernando Duarte*
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Olivia Duryea*
Haslett, MI
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Brooke Linford*
Alpine, UT

Graham Maverick
San Francisco, CA

Jeraldine Mendoza
San Francisco, CA

Xavier Núñez
Caguas, Puerto Rico

Hyuma Kiyosawa
Nagano, Japan

Temur Suluashvili
Tbilisi, Rep. of Georgia

Miu Tanaka*
Chiba, Japan

Olivia Tang-Mifsud
Los Angeles, CA

Alberto Velazquez
Havana, Cuba

Miranda Silveira 
São Goncalo, Brazil

Hansol Jeong
Namyangju, South Korea

Princess Reid
Jacksonville, FL

Valentino Moneglia Zamora*
Murcia, Spain

Gayeon Jung
Seoul, South Korea

Aaron Renteria
Corona, CA

Yumi Kanazawa
Los Angeles, CA

Christine Rocas
Manila, Philippines

Blake Kessler 
Jacksonville, FL

Julia Rust
Noblesville, IN

Yuchan Kim* 
Seoul, South Korea

Chloé Sherman
New York, NY

2021–2022 ARTISTS OF THE COMPANY
TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE DANCERS, VISIT: JOFFREY.ORG/ARTISTS


